

Bartholomew County Solid Waste Management District Poster & Art Contest

Open to all Bartholomew County students in grades pre K-12.

BCSWMD is sponsoring a Poster & Art Contest in celebration of Earth Day!

All students in grades pre K-12 in Bartholomew County are invited to submit an original poster or reuse art project inspired by the environment. Entries may focus on one or more of the following topics:

Recycle Right with BCSMWD

Home Composting

Reuse

Resources: bcswmd.com

https://www.epa.gov/recycle/composting-home

https://www.epa.gov/recycle

Guidelines:

- The contest is open to any student who lives in or attends school in Bartholomew County.
- Posters can be created digitally or on paper and must be no larger than 11 x 17 inches.
- Art projects should be made from recycled/reused materials or found objects, and can include painting, collage, sculpture, or drawing elements.
- Entries must be original student work, and may not contain copyrighted images or otherwise violate any copyright laws.
- Students who enter agree to allow BCSWMD to share art or poster on our social media accounts and website.
- Entries will be judged by a panel of BCSWMD employees based on originality, artwork, message delivery and relevance to the topic. Judges decisions are final.

How to Submit Entries.

- Email a photo of student holding their art project to inorcross@bartholomew.in.gov
- Email digital posters as PDF, JPG, or PNG or a photo of student holding paper poster to jnorcross@bartholomew.in.gov

Entries are due April 18, 2022.

Submit entries by email with the following information:

Student name, grade level, school, teacher's name, email, and phone number.

Phone number and email will only be used to contact the winners.

• For safety, do not put student's name and information on the front of the poster or art project.

Prizes awarded for best entry in each grade category.

Grades pre K-K Grades 1-2

Grades 3-5

Grades 6-8

Grades 9-12

- Winners will be announced on Earth Day, April 22, 2022 via our social media accounts and website.
- Winners will be contacted by BCSWMD to arrange prize pick up from the BCSWMD office.

Questions? Call 812.376.2614 or email jnorcross@bartholomew.in.gov



